SB0127/568178/2

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 127 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, after "a" insert "certain".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 2, strike "VICTIM'S OR CLAIMANT'S"; and in line 3, after "BOARD" insert "FOR A VICTIM OR A CLAIMANT WHO IS A VICTIM OF A SEXUAL OFFENSE UNDER TITLE 3, SUBTITLE 3 OF THE CRIMINAL LAW ARTICLE".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, strike beginning with "A" in line 9 down through "2." in line 11; strike in their entirety lines 13 and 14; in lines 15, 17, 19, 22, 24, 26, and 28, strike "4.", "5.", "6.", "7.", "8.", "9.", and "10.", respectively, and substitute "2.", "3.", "4.", "5.", "<u>6.</u>", "<u>7.</u>", and "<u>8.</u>", respectively; and in line 15, strike "3–212" and substitute "<u>3–213</u>".

On page 4, in line 5, strike "OR § **5-622**"; in line 15, after "ARTICLE;" insert "<u>OR</u>"; strike in their entirety lines 16 and 17; and in lines 1, 3, 5, 7, 9, 11, 13, and 18, strike "11.", "12.", "13.", "14.", "15.", "16.", "17.", and "19.", respectively, and substitute "<u>9.</u>", "<u>10.</u>", "<u>11.</u>", "<u>12.</u>", "<u>13.</u>", "<u>14.</u>", "<u>15.</u>", and "<u>16.</u>", respectively.